
Lääne-Virumaa MV 
05.06.2018, Rakvere 

Ilmastik: tugev tuul, lausvihm, +8°C 
 

M 60 m 
1. Ennu AOVEER 1941 V.-Maarja 11,09 2,3 
2. Vladimir AIT 1947 LVSVL 11,32 2,3 
3. Maldon HALJAS 1936 Kunda 12,83 2,3 
 
M 100 m 
1. Albert ANNIMÄE 2001 RG 11,38 3,8 
2. Lauri RAUS 2002 RRG 11,84 1,9 
3. Aleks MALM 2002 RRG 12,20 1,9 
4. Gregor PILT 2003 Kadrina 12,58 1,9 
5. Alar PEEK 1967 V.-Nigula 13,96 1,9 
v.v. Karli KEIR 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 11,92 3,8 
v.v. Karl Kevin KALMUS 2000 SK Viraaž 12.00 3,8 
v.v. Lohe ISOK 2000 Audentese SK 12.00 3,8 
 
M 800 m 
1. Sander JESIN 2000 RAK 2.15,37 
2. Rain REMMELGAS 2002 RG 2.20,79 
3. Alar PEEK 1967 V.-Nigula 2.49,02 
4. Vladimir AIT 1947 LVSVL 4.17,50 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1. Lauri RAUS 2002 RRG 5.51 2,9 
2. Aleks MALM 2002 RRG 5.31 1,4 
3. Alar PEEK 1967 V.-Nigula 4.21 2,8 
v.v. Karl Kevin KALMUS 2000 SK Viraaž 5.99 3,5 
v.v. Karli KEIR 2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.45 1,5 
 
M hoota kaugushüpe 
1. Väino STOLTSEN 1951 V.-Maarja 1.88 
2. Ennu AOVEER 1941 V.-Maarja 1.87 
 
M kõrgushüpe 
1. Lauri RAUS 2002 RRG 1.60 
2. Aleks MALM 2002 RRG 1.60 
 
M kuulitõuge 
1. Arvi LEPP 1969 Rakvere 13.70 7,26kg 
2. Jüri BALÕTSEV 1978 Rakvere 10.36 7,26kg 
3. Kalev RAUDLA 1960 Tamsalu 8.90 6kg 
4. Jüri MÄGI 1938 Vinni 8.59 3kg 
5. Väino KUHI 1943 Tamsalu 8.51 4kg 
6. Enno PLAAT 1939 LVSVL 8.00 4kg 
7. Ennu AOVEER 1941 V.-Maarja 7.73 4kg 
8. Väino STOLTSEN 1951 V.-Maarja 7.52 5kg 
 
M kettaheidekg 
1. Arvi LEPP 1969 Rakvere 39.31 2kg 
2. Mikk JOORITS 1981 Rakvere 35.91 2kg 
3. Alar MADILAINEN 1986 Rakvere 35.78 2kg 
4. Mihkel HOLZMANN 1999 Rakvere 32.14 2kg 
5. Robin SAPAR 2001 Sõmeru 31.17 2kg 
6. Jüri BALÕTSEV 1978 Rakvere 30.15 2kg 
7. Bruno MÜNTER 1956 Kiltsi 27.41 2kg 
8. Väino STOLTSEN 1951 V.-Maarja 25.53 2kg 
9. Uudo KRUUSIMÄGI 1955 Rakvere 25.04 2kg 



10. Väino KUHI 1943 Tamsalu 23.31 2kg 
11. Ennu AOVEER 1941 V.-Maarja 21.93 2kg 
12. Kalev RAUDLA 1960 Tamsalu 21.03 2kg 
 Karl TAMBERG 1945 Haljala NM 2kg 
v.v Tanel SAATMAN 1998 KJK Visa 41.85 2kg 
v.v Karlis SIPPOLAINEN 2002 RG 34.32 1,5kg 
v.v Markus JÕGI 2004 RG 33.74 1kg 
 
N 60 m 
1. Koidula TRUSS 1950 LVSVL 12,43 2,3 
 
N 100 m 
1. Paula Johanna SUSI 2004 RRG 13,81 4,5 
2. Karoliina KASK 2003 Lasila 15,12 4,5 
3. Ingrid AIT 1978 LVSVL 15,89 4,5 
v.v. Pärl EELMAA 1998 Audentese SK 12,55 3,6 
v.v. Brigita TAMMSAAR 2001 Nõmme KJK 12,84 3,6 
v.v. Liilian NEEROT 1999 Nõmme KJK 13,26 3,6 
v.v. Liisbet SAAR 2002 Audentese SK 13,81 3,6 
 
N 800 m 
1. Emilia Sofia RUNNEL 2005 RG 2.52,42 
2. Koidula TRUSS 1950 LVSVL 4.17,45 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1. Paula Johanna SUSI 2004 RRG 4.60 2,9 
2. Andra NÕMMESALU 1998 RG 4.35 5,5 
3. Karoliina KASK 2003 Lasila 3.89 3,0 
4. Sille KALJURAND 1983 LVSVL 3.75 2,8 
v.v. Tähti ALVER 1994 Nõmme KJK 5.71 1,7 
v.v. Pärl EELMAA 1998 Audentese SK 5.48 1,2 
v.v. Lilian TURBAN 2001 Nõmme KJK 5.47 2,0 
v.v. Maiken LIPP 2003 Nõmme KJK 5.03 2,8 
v.v. Liisbet SAAR 2002 Audentese SK 5.02 1,7 
 
N kõrgushüpe 
v.v. Sofia Marlene HAUG 2002 Tallinna SS Kalev 1.60 
v.v. Marlen MILLERMAN 1997 Nõmme KJK 1.55 
 
N kuulitõuge 
1. Andra NÕMMESALU 1998 RG 7.88 4kg 
2. Helga VASEMÄGI 1948 Tapa 6.67 3kg 
3. Koidula TRUSS 1950 LVSVL 5.96 3kg 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1. Sirli TIIK 1974 Tamsalu 31.38 
2. Helga VASEMÄGI 1948 Tapa 16.94 
3. Ira MÜNTER 1961 Kiltsi 16.05 


